02-21-2003

Form PTO-1594 R l (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	369023 , √ √
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dade Behring Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State DE Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Syva Company Internal Address: Street Address:1717 Deerfield Road City:_DeerfieldState:_IL_Zip:_60015 Individual(s) citizenship Association
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 76/427,712 Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,585,001
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan L. Yarc	registrations involved:2
Internal Address: Dade Behring Inc. Legal Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1717 Deerfield Road	8. Deposit account number: 04-0010
City: Deerfield State: IL Zip: 60015	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.	
Cynthia G. Tymeson Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: February 12, 2003 Date	
Mail do $oldsymbol{\mathfrak{d}}$ uments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

ommissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

02/20/2003 LMUELLER 00000154 040010 76427712

40.00 CH 25.00 CH 01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

TRADEMARK REEL: 002674 FRAME: 0944

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Dade Behring Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address of 1717 Deerfield Road, Deerfield, Illinois 60015 ("Assignor"), wishes to assign any and all rights it may have in and to the marks SYVA ONBOARD and SYVA ONBOARD and Design, and the corresponding United States Trademark Application Serial No. 76/427,712 and Registration No. 2,585,001 (hereinafter "the Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Syva Company, a Delaware corporation, with an address of 1717 Deerfield Road, Deerfield, Illinois 60015 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire any and all rights to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of one dollar and good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

Dade Behring Inc.

Title: Assistant Secretary

Dated effective as of: Teb. 12, 2003

Signed before me this 12 day of February 2003.

TRADEMARK **RECORDED: 02/21/2003** REEL: 002674 FRAME: 0945